All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 5/8/2016 through 5/14/2016

Securities Law Registration Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
CORPORATE PROPERTY NEW YORK, NY = 5/10/2016 00770838-01 Pending

ASSOC 19 GLOBAL INC

Number of Registration Filings: 1

Securities Law Exemption Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
CHRISTIAN LIFE CENTER OF MERCED, CA 5/10/2016  00770873-08 Not Disallowed

MERCED

Number of Exemption Filings: 1

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities
Division
Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR MONUMENT, CO  5/13/2016  00770986-05 Registered
1662 TACTICAL INCOME

CLOSED END PORTFOLIO

SERIES 2016 2

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR MONUMENT, CO 5/13/2016  00770985-05 Registered
1663 STRATEGIC

FOUNDATIONS OF GROWTH

PORTFOLIO SERIES 2016 1

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR MONUMENT, CO 5/13/2016  00770989-05 Registered
1664 AEROSPACE DEFENSE

OPPORTUNITIES PORTFOLIO

SERIES 2106 1

CHARLES SCHWAB FAMILY SAN FRANCISCO, 5/13/2016 00770933-03 Registered
OF FUNDS SCHWAB CA

RETIREMENT GOVERNMENT

MONEY FUND

FORUM FUNDS 2 GURTIN PORTLAND, ME = 5/13/2016 00771110-03 Registered
NATIONAL MUNICIPAL VALUE

FUND INSTITUTIONAL

SHARES
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 5/8/2016 through 5/14/2016

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIOS SERIES 1457
GLOBAL WATER EQUITIES
PORTFOLIO SERIES 30

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIOS SERIES 1477
FLAHERTY & CRUMRINE
PREFERRED PORTFOLIO
SERIES 39

BMO FUNDS INC BMO
FLOATING NAV PRIME MONEY
MARKET FUND INVESTOR
CLASS

BMO FUNDS INC BMO
FLOATING NAV PRIME MONEY
MARKET FUND PREMIER
CLASS

1ST TR COMBINED SERIES
521 INVESTMENT GRADE
MULTI ASSET INCOME
PORTFOLIO INTERMEDIATE
SERIES 17

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1658 DOW VALUE 10
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2016 2Q

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1658 INTERNATIONAL HIGH 30
DIVIDEND PORTFOLIO
SERIES 2016 2Q

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1658 STRATEGIC HIGH 80
DIVIDEND PORTFOLIO
SERIES 2016 2Q

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR

1659 ADVISORS CORE EQUITY

STRATEGY PORTFOLIO
SERIES 2016 2Q

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1659 BAHL & GAYNOR
INCOME GROWTH
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2016 2Q

5/31/2016 1:13:20 PM

Division
Location Date File Number
Received
LISLE, IL 5/13/2016  00770987-05
LISLE, IL 5/13/2016  00770988-05

MILWAUKEE, WI = 5/12/2016  00770974-03
MILWAUKEE, WI = 5/12/2016  00770973-03

WHEATON, IL 5/11/2016  00770880-05
MONUMENT, CO 5/11/2016  00770901-05
MONUMENT, CO 5/11/2016  00770894-05
MONUMENT, CO 5/11/2016  00770893-05
MONUMENT, CO 5/11/2016  00770902-05
MONUMENT, CO 5/11/2016  00770890-05

Status

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Page 2 of 8



All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 5/8/2016 through 5/14/2016

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

CJL PORTFOLIO

SERIES 2016 2Q HIMCO

PORTFOLIO

SERIES 2016 2Q

1661 COVERED CALL &
INCOME STRATEGIES

YR SERIES 2016 1

FORUM FUNDS 2 GURTIN

NATIONAL MUNICIPAL

INSTITUTIONAL SHARES

PORTFOLIO SERIES 42

SERIES 10

FT 6013 REIT GROWTH &

SERIES 37

Division
Firm Name Location Date
Received
ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR MONUMENT, CO 5/11/2016
1659 DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2016 2Q
ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR MONUMENT, CO 5/11/2016
1659 EUROPEAN SELECT
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2016 2Q
ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR MONUMENT, CO 5/11/2016
1659 MINIMUM VOLATILITY
EQUITY INCOME PORTFOLIO
ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR MONUMENT, CO 5/11/2016
1660 TACTICAL PLUS CLOSED
END PORTFOLIO 15 MONTH
ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR MONUMENT, CO 5/11/2016
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO 2
PORTLAND, ME  5/11/2016
INTERMEDIATE VALUE FUND
FT 6004 DIVIDEND GROWTH WHEATON, IL 5/11/2016
PORTFOLIO MAY 2016 SERIES
FT 6010 TACTICAL INCOME WHEATON, IL 5/11/2016
FT 6012 EUROPEAN DEEP WHEATON, IL 5/11/2016
VALUE DIVIDEND PORTFOLIO
WHEATON, IL 5/11/2016
INCOME SELECT PORTFOLIO
WHEATON, IL 5/11/2016

FT 6016 MULTI SECTOR

INCOME PORTFOLIO SERIES

31

5/31/2016 1:13:20 PM

File Number

00770889-05

00770891-05

00770892-05

00770903-05

00770900-05

00771096-03

00770885-05

00770888-05

00770882-05

00770879-05

00770883-05

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 5/8/2016 through 5/14/2016

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities
Division

Firm Name

FT 6045 BALANCED INCOME
EQUITY & ETF PORTFOLIO
SERIES 19

FT 6046 MUNICIPAL
ADVANTAGE CLOSED END &
ETF PORTFOLIO SERIES 34

FT 6058 COVERED CALL
SELECT CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 54

FT 6063 MUNICIPAL INCOME
PLUS CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 54

FT 6088 PREFERRED INCOME

PORTFOLIO SERIES 81

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIOS SERIES 1454
ZACKS INCOME ADVANTAGE
STRATEGY PORTFOLIO 2
YEAR SERIES 16

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIOS SERIES 1454
ZACKS INCOME ADVANTAGE
STRATEGY PORTFOLIO
SERIES 34

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIOS SERIES 1455
BLUE CHIP GROWTH
PORTFOLIO SERIES 10

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIOS SERIES 1455
GUGGENHEIM US CAPITAL
STRENGTH PORTFOLIO
SERIES 10

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIOS SERIES 1456
GUGGENHEIM EUROPEAN
CAPITAL STRENGTH
PORTFOLIO SERIES 10

SMART TR 243 NASDAQ
INTERNATIONAL DIVIDEND
ACHIEVERS INDEX TR
SERIES 8

5/31/2016 1:13:20 PM

Location

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

PARSIPPANY, NJ

Date
Received

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

File Number

00770884-05

00770878-05

00770877-05

00770881-05

00770876-05

00770896-05

00770899-05

00770898-05

00770895-05

00770897-05

00770887-05

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 5/8/2016 through 5/14/2016

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

SMART TR 244 SUSTAINABLE
IMPACT INVESTING TR
SERIES 6

TR FOR ADVISED
PORTFOLIOS FULCRUM
DIVERSIFIED ABSOLUTE
RETURN FUND ADVISOR
CLASS

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1697 MATURING BOND
PORTFOLIO CORPORATE
INVESTMENT GRADE 3 5
YEAR SERIES 3

CALVERT SOCIAL
INVESTMENT FUND CALVERT
AGGRESSIVE ALLOCATION
FUND CLASS Y

CALVERT SOCIAL
INVESTMENT FUND CALVERT
AGGRESSIVE ALLOCATION
FUND CLASS |

CALVERT SOCIAL
INVESTMENT FUND CALVERT
CONSERVATIVE ALLOCATION
FUND CLASS |

CALVERT SOCIAL
INVESTMENT FUND CALVERT
CONSERVATIVE ALLOCATION
FUND CLASS Y

CALVERT SOCIAL
INVESTMENT FUND CALVERT
MODERATE ALLOCATION
FUND CLASS Y

CALVERT SOCIAL
INVESTMENT FUND CALVERT
MODERATE ALLOCATION
FUND CLASS |

VICTORY PORTFOLIOS 2
VICTORY CEMP US EQ
INCOME ENHANCED
VOLATILITY WTD INDEX FUND
CLASS A

Division
Location Date

Received
PARSIPPANY, NJ 5/11/2016
MILWAUKEE, WI  5/11/2016
MONUMENT, CO 5/10/2016
BETHESDA, MD 5/9/2016
BETHESDA, MD 5/9/2016
BETHESDA, MD 5/9/2016
BETHESDA, MD 5/9/2016
BETHESDA, MD 5/9/2016
BETHESDA, MD 5/9/2016
BROOKLYN, OH 5/9/2016

Number of Investment Company Filings: 47

5/31/2016 1:13:20 PM

File Number

00770886-05

00770909-03

00770874-05

00770375-03

00770378-03

00770373-03

00770376-03

00770377-03

00770374-03

00770785-03

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 5/8/2016 through 5/14/2016

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name
ION GEOPHYSICAL CORP

LS REAL ESTATE RECOVERY
5TR

NAM SPECIAL SITUATIONS
FUND 1 LLC

NORTHERN LIGHTS
ROYALTIES LP

PAK'D LLC
PICOBREW INC

VERDE MOUNTAIN FUND LLC

YIELDSTREET QUEST 1 LLC

JUNIPER LAKE CHARLES LTD

RCP FUND 11 LP
GMI LONG ISLAND 154 LP
PERFICIENT INC

SC STRATEGIC
OPPORTUNITY FUND LLC

Location

HOUSTON, TX

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

SOUTHLAKE, TX

CHICAGO, IL

SEATTLE, WA

JACKSON HOLE,

WY

NEW YORK, NY

HOUSTON, TX

CHICAGO, IL

IRVING, TX

SAINT LOUIS, MO

SIMPSONVILLE,

SC

RAPID APPLICATIONS GROUP WHEAT RIDGE,

LLC

ROSECLIFF VENTURE
PARTNERS LP

CcO

NEW YORK, NY

Number of Regulation D Notice Filings: 15

5/31/2016 1:13:20 PM

Date
Received

5/13/2016

5/13/2016

5/13/2016

5/13/2016

5/13/2016

5/13/2016

5/13/2016

5/13/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

File Number

00770916-07

00770915-07

00770914-07

00770917-07

00770913-07

00770918-07

00770975-07

00770976-07

00770911-07

00770875-07

00770872-07

00770837-07

00770840-07

00770841-07

00770842-07

Status

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 5/8/2016 through 5/14/2016

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name Location
Cajun Global LLC / Church's Atlanta, GA
Chicken
Sears Home Appliance Hoffman Estates,
Showrooms, LLC / Kitchen Tune- IL
Up
Remedy Intelligent Staffing, LLC Atlanta, GA
MAINSTREAM FASHIONS Minneapolis, MN

FRANCHISING INC /
Mainstream Boutique

No Frill Franchising, Inc. / Instant ~ San Diego, CA
Imprints (AREA Program)

WOODHOUSE SPAS CORP / VICTORIA, TX
Regional Developer

THE WOODHOUSE SPAS VICTORIA, TX
CORPORATION / The
Woodhouse Day Spa

Living Assistance Services, Inc. Bryn Mawr, PA

MAACO FRANCHISOR SPV Charlotte, NC
LLC / MAACO, MAACO

COLLISION REPAIR & AUTO

PAINTING, MAACO AUTO

PAINTING & BODYWORKS

MEINEKE FRANCHISOR SPV Charlotte, NC
LLC / MEINEKE®

MERLIN FRANCHISOR SPV Charlotte, NC
LLC / MERLIN 200,000 MILES

SHOP

Inspiring Wellness LLC / Baby Sarasota, FL
Boot Camp

Astral Health & Beauty, Inc. / Atlanta, GA
ALOETTE

EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS WILLINGFORD,
INTERNATIONAL, LLC / EDIBLE CT
ARRANGEMENTS®

SIR GROUT FRANCHISING LLC ALPHARETTE, GA
/ Sir Grout

PIGGLY WIGGLY MIDWEST, Sheboygan, WI
LLC / PIGGLY WIGGLY

MOD Super Fast Pizza Bellevue, WA
Franchising, LLC / MOD Pizza

SHELFGENIE FRANCHISE Atlanta, GA

SYSTEMS LLC / SHELFGENIE

Englert, Inc. / Englert LeafGuard = Perth Amboy, NJ
Gutter System

Orange Leaf Holdings, LLC / Oklahoma City, OK
Orange Leaf Frozen Yogurt -
Territory Development Program

5/31/2016 1:13:20 PM

Date
Received
5/13/2016

5/13/2016

5/13/2016
5/13/2016

5/13/2016

5/12/2016

5/12/2016

5/12/2016
5/12/2016

5/12/2016

5/12/2016

5/12/2016

5/12/2016

5/12/2016

5/12/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

File Number

613605

613604

613593
613598

613597

613589

613588

613587
613586

613585

613584

613581

613580

613579

613607

613578

613577

613576

613595

613594

Status
Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 5/8/2016 through 5/14/2016

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name Location

Rebounderz Franchise and Sanford, FL
Development, Inc. / Rebounderz

1800Packouts Franchise, LLC /1 Ball Ground, GA
-800-PACKOUTS

LED Franchising, LLC / LED Wellington, FL
Source

The Valspar Corporation / Minneapolis, MN
Guardsman FurniturePro

Mongolian Management and Burnsville, MN

Investment Company, L.L.C. /
bd's Mongolian Grill®

Hurricane AMT, LLC / Hurricane West Palm Beach,
Grill and Wings FL

WORLDWIDE EXPRESS DALLAS, TX
OPERATIONS LLC/
WORLDWIDE EXPRESS

BEN & JERRYS FRANCHISING SOUTH
INC / Special Venue Scoop Shop BURLINGTON, VT
Program

BEN & JERRYS FRANCHISING SOUTH
INC / Ben & Jerry's Scoop Shop BURLINGTON, VT
Sellstate Realty Systems Ft. Myers, FL

Network, Inc. / Sellstate Realty
Area Representative

Sellstate Realty Systems Ft. Myers, FL
Network, Inc.

TGI FRIDAY'S INC / TGI Friday's Dallas, TX

Number of Franchise Filings: 32

Date
Received
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016

5/10/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

Corporate Take-Over Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Division

Takeover Filing Reference Date Received

Number of Takeover Filings: 0

5/31/2016 1:13:20 PM

File Number

613569

613568

613567

613566

613565

613564

613563

613562

613560

613559

613558

613557

Status
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
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